Established in 1980



West Douglas County Fire Protection District

P. O. Box 408 4037 North Platte Avenue Sedalia CO 80135

303-688-6055 Fax: 303-688-6798

January 11, 2018

Douglas County Clerk and Recorder 301 Wilcox St. Castle Rock, CO 80104

The following administrative information is provided for your files:

Chairman, Board of Directors: Tom Miller

Contact person: same

- Telephones: Chairman (daytime): 303-210-5893 Department business phone: 303-688-6055
- Business address: P. O. Box 408 Sedalia CO 80135 www.westdouglasfire.org

Sincerely,

Tom Miller Chairman, Board of Directors

Tou (" Uhit



West Douglas County Fire Protection District

P. O. Box 408 4037 North Platte Avenue Sedalia CO 80135 Emergency: 911 Business: 303-688-6055 Fax: 303-688-6798

January 11, 2018

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Thomas Miller, President

Deby Williams, Vice President

Marjorie Nockels, Secretary

Mark A. Adams, Treasurer

Kurby Bender, Member/Special Projects